
ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

234 26 6 2 3 901

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

26.0% 2.9% 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

630

Ethnicity

69.9%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

112 87 13.8%1 3.8%15 6.4% 103 11.4%
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 253 40.2%10 38.5%112 33.3% 1 33.3%47.9% 2 378 42.0%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 130 20.6%7 26.9%45 16.7% 1 50.0%19.2% 1 184 20.4%
211 1 0.4% 1 0.1%
301
302
303 19 3.0%5 2.1% 24 2.7%
311 77 12.2%4 15.4%31 13.2% 112 12.4%
312 33 5.2%1 3.8%13 1 33.3%5.6% 48 5.3%
321 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
331 65 10.3%2 7.7%12 5.1% 79 8.8%
332 115 18.3%5 19.2%45 16.7% 1 50.0% 1 33.3%19.2% 1 168 18.6%
333 4 0.6%1 0.4% 5 0.6%
334
335 5 0.8%1 3.8%6 2.6% 12 1.3%
336
337 28 4.4%12 33.3%5.1% 2 42 4.7%
338
339
341
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

234 26 6 2 3 901

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

26.0% 2.9% 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

630

Ethnicity

69.9%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

342 2 0.3%1 0.4% 3 0.3%
343 6 1.0%3 1.3% 9 1.0%
344 6 1.0%2 0.9% 8 0.9%
345 9 1.4%1 3.8%2 0.9% 12 1.3%
346
347
348 4 0.6%1 0.4% 5 0.6%
349
350
351
352 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
353 1 0.4% 1 0.1%
354
355 2 0.9% 2 0.2%
356 1 0.4% 1 0.1%
357 8 1.3%2 0.9% 10 1.1%
358
359 121 19.2%2 7.7%43 2 100.0%18.4% 168 18.6%
360 2 0.3%4 1.7% 6 0.7%
361 2 0.3%1 0.4% 3 0.3%
362
371 13 2.1%19 8.1% 32 3.6%
372
373
381 35 5.6%4 15.4%33 14.1% 72 8.0%
382
401 31 4.9%3 11.5%9 3.8% 43 4.8%
402
403
411
412
413
414
415
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

234 26 6 2 3 901

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

26.0% 2.9% 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

630

Ethnicity

69.9%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
480 189 30.0%1 3.8%47 50.0% 1 50.0%20.1% 3 241 26.7%
501 3 0.5%2 1 33.3%0.9% 6 0.7%
502 8 1.3%1 3.8%1 16.7%0.4% 1 11 1.2%
601 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
602 32 5.1%2 7.7%7 1 50.0%3.0% 42 4.7%
603
701
702
703
704
801
802
901 3 1.3% 3 0.3%
902 19 3.0%1 3.8%2 0.9% 22 2.4%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2008.

breastfeeding women

101
102
103 302 3.8%19 5.5%74 13.3% 1 9.1% 5 5.5%4.4% 2 403 4.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,692 345 15 11 91 10,106

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

16.7% 3.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

7,952

Ethnicity

78.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

104 244 3.1%13 3.8%60 3 3.3%3.5% 320 3.2%
111
112
113 678 8.5%20 5.8%74 2 18.2% 9 9.9%4.4% 783 7.7%
114 643 8.1%10 2.9%113 11 12.1%6.7% 777 7.7%
121 487 6.1%20 5.8%95 6.7% 2 2.2%5.6% 1 605 6.0%
122 411 5.2%14 4.1%82 4 4.4%4.8% 511 5.1%
131
132
133
134 7 0.1%3 0.2% 10 0.1%
135 6 0.1% 6 0.1%
141 105 1.3%9 2.6%35 2 2.2%2.1% 151 1.5%
142 358 4.5%29 8.4%105 1 9.1% 9 9.9%6.2% 502 5.0%
143 45 0.6%4 1.2%6 0.4% 55 0.5%
151
152
153
201 760 9.6%19 5.5%150 13.3% 6 6.6%8.9% 2 937 9.3%
211 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
301
302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,692 345 15 11 91 10,106

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

16.7% 3.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

7,952

Ethnicity

78.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

339
341 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
342 18 0.2%1 0.3%11 1 1.1%0.7% 31 0.3%
343
344 5 0.1%1 0.1% 6 0.1%
345 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
346 1 0.0%1 0.1% 2 0.0%
347 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
348 24 0.3%1 0.3%11 0.7% 36 0.4%
349 16 0.2%3 0.9%6 0.4% 25 0.2%
350
351 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
352 26 0.3%3 0.9%17 1.0% 46 0.5%
353 32 0.4%1 0.3%14 0.8% 47 0.5%
354 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
355 41 0.5%3 0.9%13 6.7% 1 9.1% 1 1.1%0.8% 1 60 0.6%
356
357 32 0.4%3 0.9%15 0.9% 50 0.5%
358
359 11 0.1%2 0.1% 13 0.1%
360 105 1.3%7 2.0%26 3 3.3%1.5% 141 1.4%
361
362 25 0.3%9 1 1.1%0.5% 35 0.3%
371
372
373
381 257 3.2%9 2.6%48 3 3.3%2.8% 317 3.1%
382 3 0.0%1 0.1% 4 0.0%
401 1,090 13.7%87 25.2%267 20.0% 1 9.1% 3 3.3%15.8% 3 1,451 14.4%
402
403
411
412
413
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,692 345 15 11 91 10,106

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

16.7% 3.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

7,952

Ethnicity

78.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
428 567 7.1%45 13.0%130 6.7% 6 6.6%7.7% 1 749 7.4%
470 2,946 37.0%81 23.5%610 46.7% 3 27.3% 41 45.1%36.1% 7 3,688 36.5%
501 281 3.5%11 3.2%42 2 18.2% 1 1.1%2.5% 337 3.3%
502 21 0.3%2 0.6%17 1 1.1%1.0% 41 0.4%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 1 0.0%1 0.1% 2 0.0%
802 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
901 10 0.1%4 0.2% 14 0.1%
902 11 0.1%1 0.3%4 0.2% 16 0.2%
903 28 0.4%3 0.9%16 0.9% 47 0.5%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2008.

children
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,317 296 10 9 57 6,153

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.4% 4.8% 0.2% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

4,464

Ethnicity

72.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

101
102
103 99 2.2%7 2.4%39 10.0% 1 11.1% 1 1.8%3.0% 1 148 2.4%
104 107 2.4%1 0.3%41 3 5.3%3.1% 152 2.5%
111
112
113
114 17 0.4%2 0.7%2 1 11.1%0.2% 22 0.4%
121 249 5.6%15 5.1%66 1 11.1% 2 3.5%5.0% 333 5.4%
122 189 4.2%21 7.1%50 2 3.5%3.8% 262 4.3%
131
132
133
134 3 0.1% 3 0.0%
135 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
141 322 7.2%36 12.2%104 6 10.5%7.9% 468 7.6%
142 697 15.6%54 18.2%218 1 11.1% 6 10.5%16.6% 976 15.9%
143 46 1.0%1 0.3%26 2.0% 73 1.2%
151 2 0.0%2 0.2% 4 0.1%
152
153 104 2.3%2 0.7%31 30.0% 1 11.1% 1 1.8%2.4% 3 142 2.3%
201 3 0.1%1 0.1% 4 0.1%
211
301
302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,317 296 10 9 57 6,153

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.4% 4.8% 0.2% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

4,464

Ethnicity

72.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

336
337
338
339
341 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
342 18 0.4%2 0.7%14 1.1% 34 0.6%
343
344 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
345 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
346 4 0.1% 4 0.1%
347
348 2 0.0%2 0.2% 4 0.1%
349 15 0.3%8 0.6% 23 0.4%
350
351 3 0.1% 3 0.0%
352 10 0.2%7 0.5% 17 0.3%
353 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
354
355 1 0.0%3 0.2% 4 0.1%
356 1 0.0%1 0.1% 2 0.0%
357 11 0.2%4 0.3% 15 0.2%
358
359 9 0.2%1 0.3%3 1 1.8%0.2% 14 0.2%
360 17 0.4%1 0.3%3 0.2% 21 0.3%
361
362 4 0.1%4 0.3% 8 0.1%
371
372
373
381
382
402
403
411
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,317 296 10 9 57 6,153

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.4% 4.8% 0.2% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

4,464

Ethnicity

72.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
428 24 0.5%3 1.0%8 1 1.8%0.6% 36 0.6%
460 2,192 49.1%147 49.7%645 20.0% 4 44.4% 27 47.4%49.0% 2 3,017 49.0%
501
502 52 1.2%7 2.4%33 20.0% 3 5.3%2.5% 2 97 1.6%
601
602
603 155 3.5%9 3.0%44 2 3.5%3.3% 210 3.4%
701 3,248 72.8%178 60.1%809 40.0% 5 55.6% 32 56.1%61.4% 4 4,276 69.5%
702 12 0.3%1 0.3%6 0.5% 19 0.3%
703 2 0.0%1 0.3%5 0.4% 8 0.1%
704 260 5.8%13 4.4%114 10.0% 1 11.1% 2 3.5%8.7% 1 391 6.4%
801 1 0.0%1 0.1% 2 0.0%
802 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
901 10 0.2%2 0.2% 12 0.2%
902 138 3.1%10 3.4%21 3 5.3%1.6% 172 2.8%
903 19 0.4%7 2.4%17 1 1.8%1.3% 44 0.7%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,317 296 10 9 57 6,153

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.4% 4.8% 0.2% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

4,464

Ethnicity

72.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2008.

infants

101 97 6.4%5 4.1%34 6.9% 136 6.4%
102
103
104
111 691 45.5%56 45.5%182 1 50.0% 1 50.0%37.1% 931 43.5%
112
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 613 40.3%51 41.5%195 2 100.0%39.7% 861 40.3%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 456 30.0%37 30.1%117 1 50.0%23.8% 611 28.6%
211
301
302
303 41 2.7%7 1.4% 48 2.2%
311 227 14.9%19 15.4%76 15.5% 322 15.1%
312 102 6.7%13 10.6%38 7.7% 153 7.2%
321 31 2.0%8 1.6% 39 1.8%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

491 123 2 2 2,138

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

23.0% 5.8% 0.1% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,520

Ethnicity

71.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

331 193 12.7%14 11.4%48 1 50.0%9.8% 256 12.0%
332 353 23.2%21 17.1%102 1 50.0%20.8% 477 22.3%
333 10 0.7%1 0.2% 11 0.5%
334
335 18 1.2%4 0.8% 22 1.0%
336
337 44 2.9%19 1 50.0%3.9% 64 3.0%
338
339
341 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
342 3 0.2%1 0.2% 4 0.2%
343 10 0.7%1 0.8%4 0.8% 15 0.7%
344 12 0.8%7 1.4% 19 0.9%
345 25 1.6%1 0.8%9 1.8% 35 1.6%
346 1 0.1%1 0.2% 2 0.1%
347
348 4 0.3%1 0.8%2 0.4% 7 0.3%
349
350
351
352 5 0.3%3 0.6% 8 0.4%
353 2 0.1%1 0.2% 3 0.1%
354
355 1 0.1%1 0.2% 2 0.1%
356 2 0.1% 2 0.1%
357 14 0.9%2 1.6%8 1.6% 24 1.1%
358
359 347 22.8%28 22.8%112 1 50.0% 1 50.0%22.8% 489 22.9%
360 7 0.5%2 1.6%5 1.0% 14 0.7%
361 6 0.4%5 1.0% 11 0.5%
362
371
372
373
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

491 123 2 2 2,138

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

23.0% 5.8% 0.1% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,520

Ethnicity

71.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

381 63 4.1%3 2.4%55 11.2% 121 5.7%
382
401 84 5.5%8 6.5%22 4.5% 114 5.3%
402
403
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422 1 0.2% 1 0.0%
423
424
425
426
480 588 38.7%44 35.8%169 1 50.0%34.4% 802 37.5%
501 3 0.2%1 0.2% 4 0.2%
502 5 0.3%4 3.3%6 1.2% 15 0.7%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 1 0.1%2 0.4% 3 0.1%
802
901 5 0.3% 5 0.2%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

491 123 2 2 2,138

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

23.0% 5.8% 0.1% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,520

Ethnicity

71.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

902 79 5.2%7 5.7%25 1 50.0%5.1% 112 5.2%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2008.

postpartum women

101 155 9.5%8 9.8%75 80.0%13.6% 4 242 10.6%
102
103
104
111 749 45.7%38 46.3%234 2 28.6% 1 25.0%42.4% 1,024 44.7%
112
113
114
121
122
131 409 24.9%23 28.0%141 40.0% 2 28.6% 3 75.0%25.5% 2 580 25.3%
132 249 15.2%15 18.3%93 1 14.3% 1 25.0%16.8% 359 15.7%
133 120 7.3%10 12.2%35 1 14.3% 1 25.0%6.3% 167 7.3%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 213 13.0%10 12.2%63 2 28.6% 1 25.0%11.4% 289 12.6%
211
301 7 0.4%4 0.7% 11 0.5%
302 10 0.6%1 1.2%3 0.5% 14 0.6%
303 25 1.5%1 1.2%3 0.5% 29 1.3%
311 88 5.4%5 6.1%44 20.0%8.0% 1 138 6.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

552 82 5 7 4 2,290

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

24.1% 3.6% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,640

Ethnicity

71.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

312 73 4.5%3 3.7%38 6.9% 114 5.0%
321 74 4.5%6 7.3%36 6.5% 116 5.1%
331 213 13.0%8 9.8%54 20.0% 1 14.3%9.8% 1 277 12.1%
332 404 24.6%22 26.8%133 20.0%24.1% 1 560 24.5%
333 8 0.5%1 1.2%3 0.5% 12 0.5%
334 115 7.0%5 6.1%42 7.6% 162 7.1%
335 19 1.2%1 1.2% 20 0.9%
336
337 42 2.6%2 2.4%13 2.4% 57 2.5%
338 1 0.1%1 0.2% 2 0.1%
339
341
342 6 0.4%1 1.2%5 0.9% 12 0.5%
343 22 1.3%2 2.4%2 1 14.3%0.4% 27 1.2%
344 13 0.8%10 1.8% 23 1.0%
345 24 1.5%2 2.4%7 1.3% 33 1.4%
346
347 3 0.2% 3 0.1%
348 7 0.4%3 0.5% 10 0.4%
349 1 0.1%1 1.2%1 0.2% 3 0.1%
350
351
352 1 0.1%4 0.7% 5 0.2%
353 1 0.1%3 0.5% 4 0.2%
354
355 8 0.5%1 1.2%4 0.7% 13 0.6%
356 1 0.1%3 0.5% 4 0.2%
357 13 0.8%2 2.4%7 1 14.3%1.3% 23 1.0%
358
359 1 0.1%1 0.2% 2 0.1%
360 11 0.7%5 0.9% 16 0.7%
361 8 0.5%1 1.2%11 2.0% 20 0.9%
362
371 82 5.0%15 18.3%115 1 25.0%20.8% 213 9.3%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

552 82 5 7 4 2,290

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

24.1% 3.6% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,640

Ethnicity

71.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

372 3 0.2%1 0.2% 4 0.2%
373
381 108 6.6%9 11.0%80 20.0%14.5% 1 198 8.6%
382
401 84 5.1%7 8.5%26 4.7% 117 5.1%
402
403
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
480 314 19.1%8 9.8%90 20.0% 1 14.3%16.3% 1 414 18.1%
501
502 9 0.5%1 1.2%3 1 14.3%0.5% 14 0.6%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2008 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

552 82 5 7 4 2,290

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

24.1% 3.6% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1,640

Ethnicity

71.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

09HEALTH SERVICE REGION

802 1 0.2% 1 0.0%
901 9 0.5%1 0.2% 10 0.4%
902 89 5.4%6 7.3%26 1 14.3%4.7% 122 5.3%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2008.

pregnant women

101 115 3.7%4 14.3% 1 33.3%2.5% 1 121 3.7%
102 10 0.3%1 2.3% 11 0.3%
103
104
111 1,300 42.3%20 45.5%65 2 66.7%40.9% 1,387 42.1%
112 279 9.1%6 13.6%13 1 33.3%8.2% 299 9.1%
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 1,134 36.9%21 47.7%70 14.3% 2 66.7% 1 33.3%44.0% 1 1,229 37.3%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 95 3.1%2 4.5%5 3.1% 102 3.1%
211 2 0.1% 2 0.1%
301
302
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